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CASA Student/Family Information & Resources 
Please note that during this period of remote learning, you will be able to contact the school and obtain information in the 

following ways: / Tenga en cuenta que durante este período de aprendizaje remoto, podrá comunicarse con la escuela y 
obtener información de las siguientes maneras: 

Contact Information 
 

Phone #/Handle Phone Extension/Email 

School Phone # 
 

Leave a message.  
Voicemails are being 

checked daily.  Someone 
will return your call. 

 
Deja un mensaje. Los 

correos de voz se revisan 
diariamente. Alguien le 
devolverá la llamada. 

(718) 507 – 3820 Please call for Perseverance Students 
Por favor llame para los estudiantes de perseverancia 
 

Ext. 1201 – Head School Aid (English/Spanish) 
Ext. 1202 – Secretary (English/Spanish) 
____________________________________________ 
Please call for Leadership Students 
Por favor llame para estudiantes de liderazgo 
 

Ext. 1203 – School Aid (English/Spanish) 
Ext. 1204 – Secretary (English ONLY) 
____________________________________________ 
Please call for Respect Students 
Por favor llame para respetar a los estudiantes 
 

Ext. 1205 – School Aid (English/Spanish) 
Ext. 1206 – Secretary (English/Spanish) 

Parent Coordinator/ 
Coordinadora de Padres 

(929) 320-0814 
(646) 400-7657 

Emelyn Fernandez, PC – Emelyn@CASA311.com 
Questions@CASA311.com 
Preguntas@CASA311.com  

Perseverance Dean Adrian Forgues – Aforgues@schools.nyc.gov 

Perseverance Counselor Jeannette Goldfarb – Jgoldfarb@schools.nyc.gov 

Leadership Dean Chris Baribault – Cbaribault@schools.nyc.gov 

Leadership Counselor Jaqueline Sepulveda – Jsepulveda6@schools.nyc.gov 

Respect Dean Ricky Estevez – Restevez4@schools.nyc.gov 

Respect Counselor Oriana Rodriguez – Orodriguez16@schools.nyc.gov 

School Website www.CASA311.org 

Twitter Handle @CASAHawks311 

Instagram @CASAHawks311 

 
Please also note that that the following internet providers are advertising the listed services: 
Por favor tenga en cuenta también que los siguientes proveedores de Internet anuncian los servicios enumerados:  

 Spectrum – Free broadband internet for households that have students (1-844-488-8395) 

 Spectrum: Internet de banda ancha gratuito para hogares que tienen estudiantes (1-844-488-8395) 

 T-Mobile, Spring, AT & T, Comcast are all lifting unlimited data caps for 60 days which means that cell phones can 
be used as mobile hot spots. 

 T-Mobile, Spring, AT & T, Comcast están levantando límites de datos ilimitados durante 60 días, lo que significa que 
los teléfonos celulares se pueden usar como puntos calientes móviles. 
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